

### Lakes Oil N.L.

**ASX Announcement** and Media Release 24 April 2019

# ww.lakesoil.net.au

Registered Office: 100 Albert Road South Melbourne Victoria 3205 Ph: +61 3 9629 1566



# **Lakes Oil NL ASX Announcement**

## **Resignation of Director**

Lakes Oil NL (Lakes Oil or Company) (ASX: LKO) wishes to advise that Mr Barney Berold, Non-Executive Director, has resigned as a Director of the Company with effect from today due to personal reasons.

The Board would like to thank Mr Berold for his valuable and substantial contribution throughout his tenure and wish him all the very best for the future.

A Final Directors Interest Notice for Mr Berold will follow this release.

Yours faithfully,

### **Chris Tonkin**

Non-Executive Chairman